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It is such a blessing to have brothers and
sister in Christ, from so far away, come and
do hands-on ministry. Brother Kerry Beaty
of Loneoak Baptist along with First Baptist
of Silver Springs came and put on our
FIRST EVER VBS. If | can be honest | was
nervous who would attend? It happened
that a lot of our church families were away
the week we had planned but God does
what He always does. He Shows up and
Show out! God brought exactly who
needed to be there. It was such a blessing
to watch Him work.

We are already planning to do a VBS next
year and are very excited about the
potential. Thank you Brother Kerry for your
love and support.
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VBS LESSON

< Gl VBS SINGING

The Girls won the
Change War, So | Got
Pied in the Face

Ofgo

TANK YOU FOR YOUR
CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

ABA Meeting

The first time that | ever attended a
National meeting was when the church
that | attended took on a new missionary. |
remember | was overwhelmed due to the
fact that there were thousands of people,
that have come together for the same
purpose. It was the first time | understood
that our growing country church wasn't
alone in the Great Commission. It was that
year that | truly understood and fell in
Love with our work. This year was
memorable for other reasons. As a
missionary it is always and honor to stand
up and give my 2 minute report at share
time, and to see all of you that support the
ministry in person and say thanks. This
year | had the honor and privilege to

Mike, Emmitt, Jenna

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

o Church
preach the Mission Message. It was a long Mailing Address:
year waiting and anticipating the meeting, P.O Box 9204

But so thankful for the opportunity to
preach. My Prayer is that | would get out of]
the Way and let God be Glorified. | don't

think I will ever look at a football the same.

Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website
www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

This is a. Football...

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Mike Jones
L3 Frst Heritage Baptist Church
[¥ | Fayetteville, North Carolina
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Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School: 24
Sunday Worship:35
Wednesday Night: 25

Bro. Dennis Richey

THANK YOU HEROS OF THE FAITH FOR
SIGNING MY FOOTBALL!!!

2925 DAMASCUS RD. FAYETTEVILLE,NC. 28303 |

WWW.FIRSTHERITAGEBC.COM
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JUNE 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX

First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL

First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC

Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark MBM - Swannanoa, NC

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR

Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

§50.00
§50.00
$200.00
$1,002.00
$300.00
$300.00
$100.00
$400.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
§50.00
$50.00
$118.00
§50.00
§75.00
§75.00
$200.00
§250.86
$150.00
§537.78
$165.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$4,823.64
$4,823.64

$4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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