# Fayetteville, NC.

EDITION#18

#### "YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



## VBS

It is such a blessing to have brothers and sister in Christ, from so far away, come and do hands-on ministry. Brother Kerry Beaty of Loneoak Baptist along with First Baptist of Silver Springs came and put on our FIRST EVER VBS. If I can be honest I was nervous who would attend? It happened that a lot of our church families were away the week we had planned but God does what He always does. He Shows up and Show out! God brought exactly who needed to be there. It was such a blessing to watch Him work.

We are already planning to do a VBS next year and are very excited about the potential. Thank you Brother Kerry for your love and support.

Worship

Before VBS

**BS SINGING** 

300

# ABA Meeting

The first time that I ever attended a National meeting was when the church that I attended took on a new missionary. I remember I was overwhelmed due to the fact that there were thousands of people, that have come together for the same purpose. It was the first time I understood that our growing country church wasn't alone in the Great Commission. It was that year that I truly understood and fell in Love with our work. This year was memorable for other reasons. As a missionary it is always and honor to stand up and give my 2 minute report at share time, and to see all of you that support the ministry in person and say thanks. This year I had the honor and privilege to preach the Mission Message. It was a long year waiting and anticipating the meeting, But so thankful for the opportunity to preach. My Prayer is that I would get out of the Way and let God be Glorified. I don't think I will ever look at a football the same.



Mike, Emmitt, Jenna

Contact Information Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place 2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

This is a Football...

This is a Bible...

Thanks

Bro. Dennis Richey

Sending Church Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School: 24 Sunday Worship:35 Wednesday Night: 25



**VBS | FSSON** 

The Girls won the

Change War, So I Got

Pied in the Face

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

THANK YOU HEROS OF THE FAITH FOR SIGNING MY FOOTBALL!!!

2925 DAMASCUS RD. FAYETTEVILLE,NC. 28303 | WWW.FIRSTHERITAGEBC.COM

#### JUNE 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Box 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Cell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

### **Receipts for Support**

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,823.64
TOTAL	\$4,823.64
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC	\$100.00
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$537.78
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$250.86
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Landmark MBM - Swannanoa, NC	\$75.00
Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$75.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$118.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$300.00
First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00

DISBURSEMENTS

**Support Account** Mike Jones - Salary

	\$4,275.00
TOTAL	\$4,275.00
TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

> Meeting Place: 2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Wednesday Night Bible Study

Facebook Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

> Website Www.FirstheritageBc.org

**1st Heritage Mission**